previously reported as current assets to noncurrent assets. Assets reclassified include those assets that are restricted as to
withdrawal or use for other than current operations, are designated for expenditure in the acquisition or construction of
noncurrent assets, or are segregated for the liquidation of long-term debts. Such assets are classified as restricted
noncurrent assets regardless of the liquidity of the asset itself. In addition, certain other reclassifications of amounts were
made within the statement of net assets.

As a result of these matters, certain amounts in the accompanying 2003 financial 'statements have been restated to reflect
the District's financial statements in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of
America. The adjustments and reclassifications recorded had the following effects on the fiscal 2003 financial statements:

BART Annual Report 2004 19

Notes to Financial Statements

As
previously

reported

Adjustments
resulting from the

demutualization

Other
reclassifications
and adjustments

As
Restated

Statement of Net Assets - June 30, 2003

Current assets

Unrestricted assets

Investments $ 93,237 $21,988 $ - $ 115,225

Other 189,998 - 3,154 193,152

Total unrestricted current assets 283,235 21,988 3,154 308,377

Restricted assets

Cash and cash equivalents 196,578 - (105,197) 91,381

Capital grants receivable 100,000 - (100,000) -

Other receivables 19,887 - (19,887) -

Other 42,273 - (3,154) 39,119

Total restricted current assets 358,738 (228,238) 130,500

Total current assets 641,973 21,988 (225,084) 438,877

Noncurrent assets

Capital assets 4,999,477 - - 4,999,477

Unrestricted assets

Long-term portion of capital lease receivable - - 20,504 20,504

Other 71,899 71,899

Restricted assets

Cash and cash equivalents - - 105,197 105,197

Capital grants receivable 170,896 - 100,000 270,896

Long-term portion of capital lease receivable 20,504 - (20,504) -

Other receivables 142,235 - (126,166) 16,069

Deposits for sublease obligation - - 146,053 146,053

Other 136,662 - - 136,662

Total noncurrent assets 5,541,673 225,084 5,766,757

Total assets 6,183,646 21,988 - 6,205,634'

Liabilities and Net Assets

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and other liabilities 186,762 - (12,077) 174,685

Other 124,875 - - 124,875

Total current liabilities 311,637 - (12,077) 299,560

Noncurrent liabilities 1,478,889 - 2,683 1,481,572

Total liabilities 1,790,526 (9,394) 1,781,132

Net assets

Unrestricted 152,624 31,382 - 184,006

Other 4,240,496 - - 4,240,496

$4,393,120 $31,382 $ - $4,424,502

Unrestricted net assets - July 1, 2002 $ 138,795 $21,136 $ 9,394 $ 169,325

20 BART Annual Report 2004

'Notes to Financial Statements

3. Cash, Cash Equivalents and Investments

The District maintains a cash and investment pool that includes cash, cash equivalents and investments that are restricted
due to externally imposed constraints, available for general use and designated by management for specific purposes.

Deposits

The carrying amount of the District's deposits with banks and cash on hand was .$67,663,000 and $57,475,000 at June 30,
2004 and 2003, respectively. The corresponding bank balance was $65,828,000 and $55,004,000 at June 30, 2004 and
2003, respectively. Of the bank balance, $1,882,000 and $1,935;000 for 2004 and 2003, respectively, was insured by federal